17Building Automation
System BAS-2000
Series
BAS-2000 Series Building Automation System Overview 17-2
BAS-2000 Series System Configuration 17-4
BAS-2000 Series BACnet & Modbus Communication 17-5
KW SoftLogic & BA Function
Library

Storage Temp. : -25 ~ 85 °C (-13 ~ 185 °F)
Humidity :  5 ~ 95% non-condensing
Ordering Information
 BAS-2514 14-Channel Softlogic Digital Controller
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc.-230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an F
rancisco, C
A
 94080-6370-M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200-O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200-w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com
Distributed Control I/O Systems
Features
17-10
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : January 2005
Specifications
 Channels 20
 I/O Type On-board 4 AI, 8 DI, 4 AO and 4 DO
 Analog Input 4 ~ 20 mA, 0 ~ 20 mA, 0 ~ 10 VDC, RTD
(PT100/PT1000, Thermistor (software configurable)
 Digital Input Dry Contact Logic level 1 : close
  Logic level 0 : open
Wet Contact Logic level 1 : +10 to 30 VDC
  Logic level 0 : +3 VDC max.
 Analog Output 4 ~ 20 mA, 0 ~ 20 mA, 0 ~ 10 VDC
(software configurable)
 Digital Output Dry Contact (Rating : 240 VDC, 3 A), LED indicator,
manual switch for ON/AUTO/OFF selection
 LED Indicators Power
 Built-in Watchdog Timer
 Power Requirement No External Power Supply Required (The I/O Expansion
Module is powered by Controller through Local Bus)
 Power Consumption 15 W
 Environment Operating Temp. : -10 ~ 60 °C (14 ~ 140 °F)
Storage Temp. : -25 ~ 85 °C (-13 ~ 185 °F)
Humidity : 5 ~ 95% non-condensing
20-Channel I/O Expansion Module
 20-channel I/O Expansion Module for BAS-2514 and BAS-2520
 Local Bus Connection with BAS-2514 and BAS-2520
 Up to 2 meters expansion
 Power Supplied by BAS-2514 and BAS-2520 through Local Bus Cable, no
External Power Supply Required
 Wall Mounting panel case
Introduction
BAS-2020 is a 20-channel expansion module for a BAS-2000 system. The I/O capacity of a BAS-2000 system can easily be expanded by cost-effective I/O expansion modules. Up
to three expansion modules can be added to the controller, so you can get the number of I/O points you need. Combine a controller with different expansion modules for: 28, 34, 40,
42, 48, 54, 56, 60, 62, 68, 74 or 80 I/O points.
No External Power Required
To reduce wiring costs and make the modules easier to configure, the BAS expansion modules were designed to be powered by the connected BAS-2000 controller.

The required power for the I/O expansion module is transferred through the local bus from the BAS-2000 controller. No additional power supply module or power wiring is
required.
Ordering Information
 BAS-2014 14-Channel I/O Expansion Module
14-Channel I/O Expansion Module
 14-channel I/O Expansion Module for BAS-2514 and BAS-2520
 Local Bus Connection with BAS-2514 and BAS-2520
 Up to 2 meters Expansion Length
 Power Supplied by BAS-2514 and BAS-2520 through Local Bus Cable, no
External Power Supply Required
 Wall Mounting panel case
BAS-2014
NEW
C
ourtesy of S
teven E
ngineering, Inc.-230 R
yan W
ay, S
outh S
an F
rancisco, C
A
 94080-6370-M
ain O
ffice: (650) 588-9200-O
utside Local A
rea: (800) 258-9200-w
w
w
.stevenengineering.com
Distributed Control I/O Systems
Features
17-12
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : January 2005
BAS-4022T Dual Loop PID Controller
 2 loop PID control algorithms built in one package
 2 Analog Input/1 Analog Output/1 Digital Input/1Digital Alarm Output for 1
PID loop
 Analog Input Signal : 4 ~ 20 mA. 0 ~ 10 VDC, 3 k & 10 k Thermistor